

RAPID INVESTMENTS LIMITED					
L65990MH1978PLC020387					
REGD.OFF.-107 TURF ESTATE,DR E MOSES ROAD ,SHAKTI MILLANE MAHALAXMI,MUMBAI-400011					
TELE. NO.09322687149,EMAIL-rapidinvestor@gmail.com					
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2019					
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs except earning Per Share)			
		3 months ended 30.06.2019 Un-Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.06.2018 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	<b>Income</b>				
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	25.61	21.62	30.48	114.73
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	<b>Other Income</b>	0.24	8.08	2.08	12.71
3	<b>Total (a+b)</b>	25.85	29.70	32.56	127.44
4	<b>Expenditure</b>				
	(a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Consumption of Raw Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Employees cost	17.87	28.28	8.25	65.17
	(e) Depreciation	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.01
	(f) Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(g) Other expenditure	7.76	9.14	8.90	45.61
5	<b>Total (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)</b>	25.63	37.43	17.15	110.79
6	<b>Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (3-5)</b>	0.22	(7.73)	15.41	16.65
7	(a) Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Prior Period Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	<b>Profit / Loss from Ordinary Activities before tax (6-7)</b>	0.22	(7.73)	15.41	16.65
9	<b>Tax expense</b>				
	(a) Current Tax	0.07	(2.80)	4.62	4.50
	(b) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	<b>Net Profit / Loss from Ordinary Activities after tax (8-9)</b>	0.15	(4.93)	10.79	12.15
11	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>				
	ai) Items that will not be classified to profit or loss.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	bi) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	ii) Income Tax relating to items that be reclassified.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period.</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period.</b>	0.15	(4.93)	10.79	12.15
13	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs.10/- each).	131.00	131.00	131.00	131.00
14	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share before and after Extraordinary items.	0.01	(0.38)	0.82	0.93

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meetings held as on 14-08-2019. The Auditor has carried out 'Limited Review' of the above results.
- This audited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practises and policies to the extent applicable. These results are prepared as per IND-AS as notified by MCA dated 16.02.2015.
- The audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the company.
- Figures of the quarter/year are rearranged and regrouped whenever necessary for the purpose of comparison. The company has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results of these periods provide a true & fair view of its affairs.
- There are no exceptional/extraordinary items during the quarter ended 30th June, 2019.
- The above results are also available on the website of the Company "www.rapidinvestments.co.in"

**For and On Behalf of The Board of Directors**

**SD**

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Dated: 14/08/2019**

**Director/Authorised Signatory**

**RAPID INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

L65990MH1978PLC020387

REGD.OFF.-107 TURF ESTATE,DR E MOSES ROAD ,SHAKTI MILLANE MAHALAXMI,MUMBAI-400011

TELE. NO.09322687149,EMAIL-rapidinvestor@gmail.com

**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2019**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs except earning Per Share)			
		3 months ended 30.06.2019 Un-Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.06.2018 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
<b>1</b>	<b>Income</b>				
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	25.61	21.62	30.48	114.73
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>2</b>	<b>Other Income</b>	<b>0.24</b>	<b>8.08</b>	<b>2.08</b>	<b>12.71</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Total (a+b)</b>	<b>25.85</b>	<b>29.70</b>	<b>32.56</b>	<b>127.44</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Expenditure</b>				
	(a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Consumption of Raw Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Employees cost	17.87	28.28	8.25	65.17
	(e) Depreciation	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.01
	(f) Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(g) Other expenditure	7.76	9.14	8.90	45.61
<b>5</b>	<b>Total (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)</b>	<b>25.63</b>	<b>37.43</b>	<b>17.15</b>	<b>110.79</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (3-5)</b>	<b>0.22</b>	<b>(7.73)</b>	<b>15.41</b>	<b>16.65</b>
	(a) Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Prior Period Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>8</b>	<b>Profit / Loss from Ordinary Activities before tax (6-7)</b>	<b>0.22</b>	<b>(7.73)</b>	<b>15.41</b>	<b>16.65</b>
<b>9</b>	<b>Tax expense</b>				
	(a) Current Tax	0.07	(2.80)	4.62	4.50
	(b) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>10</b>	<b>Net Profit / Loss from Ordinary Activities after tax (8-9)</b>	<b>0.15</b>	<b>(4.93)</b>	<b>10.79</b>	<b>12.15</b>
<b>11</b>	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>				
	ai) Items that will not be classified to profit or loss.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	bi) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	ii) Income Tax relating to items that be reclassified.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period.</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>12</b>	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period.</b>	<b>0.15</b>	<b>(4.93)</b>	<b>10.79</b>	<b>12.15</b>
<b>13</b>	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs.10/- each).</b>	<b>131.00</b>	<b>131.00</b>	<b>131.00</b>	<b>131.00</b>
<b>14</b>	<b>Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>15</b>	<b>Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share before and after Extraordinary items.</b>	<b>0.01</b>	<b>(0.38)</b>	<b>0.82</b>	<b>0.93</b>

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meetings held as on 14-08-2019. The Auditor has carried out 'Limited Review' of the above results.
- This audited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies(Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practises and policies to the extent applicable. These results are prepared as per IND-AS as notified by MCA dated 16.02.2015.
- The audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the company.
- Figures of the quarter/year are rearranged and regrouped whenever necessary for the purpose of comparison.The company has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results of these periods provide a true & fair view of its affairs.
- There are no exceptional/extraordinary items during the quarter ended 30th June, 2019.
- The above results are also available on the website of the Company "www.rapidinvestments.co.in"

**For and On Behalf of The Board of Directors**

Sd/-

**Place: Mumbai  
Dated: 14/08/2019**

**Managing Director  
DIN-00937689**

RAPID INVESTMENTS LIMITED  
L65990MH1978PLC020387  
REG.OFF-107,TURF ESTATE,DR.E MOSES ROAD SHAKTI MINE LANE MAHALAXMI-MUMBAI-400011  
TELE.NO.09322687149,EMAIL-rapidinvestor@gmail.com  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2019

**News Paper Advertisement**

Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2019 Un-Audited	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.06.2018 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations(Net)	25.61	30.48	114.73
Net Profit/Loss from ordinary Activities after Tax	0.15	10.79	12.15
Net Profit/Loss for the period after Tax (after extraordinary Items)	0.15	10.79	12.15
Equity Share Capital	131.000	131.000	131.000
Reserves(Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary items)	0.01	0.82	0.93
Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary items)	0.01	0.82	0.93

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL of the filings)

**For and On Behalf of The Board of Directors**

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Dated: 14/08/2019**

**Sd/-**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN-00937689**